O0610 SY/10709 MS PC 20081114-S00001 No.A1359-1/27
Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
August, 2013
LV5230LG
Overview
The LV5230LG is a dot-matrix LED driver IC for cell phones.
Features

 0 : ON
 1 : OFF
D6 : ROWSW7  Row 7 display ON/OFF
 0 : ON
 1 : OFF
D7 : ROWSWEN  Each row ON/OFF enable
 0 : Disable
 1 : Enable
LV5230LG
No.A1359-20/27
address : 08h COLSW1
08h COLSW1 D7 D6 D5 D4 D3 D2 D1 D0
Register name COLSWEN - - - - - - COLSW17
R/W W       W
Default 0       0
D0 : COLSW17  Row 17 display ON/OFF
 0 : ON
 1 : OFF
D7 : COLSWEN  Column ON/OFF enable
 0 : Disable
 1 : Enable
address : 09h COLSW2
09h COLSW2 D7 D6 D5 D4 D3 D2 D1 D0
Register name COLSW16 COLSW15 COLSW14 COLSW13 COLSW12 COLSW11 COLSW10 COLSW9
R/W W W W W W W W W
Default 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D0 : COLSW9  Column 9 display ON/OFF
 0 : ON
 1 : OFF
D1 : COLSW10  Column 10 display ON/OFF
 0 : ON
 1 : OFF
D2 : COLSW11  Column 11 display ON/OFF
 0 : ON
 1 : OFF
D3 : COLSW12  Column 12 display ON/OFF
 0 : ON
 1 : OFF
D4 : COLSW13  Column 13 display ON/OFF
 0 : ON
 1 : OFF
D5 : COLSW14  Column 14 display ON/OFF
 0 : ON
 1 : OFF
D6 : COLSW15  Column 15 display ON/OFF
 0 : ON
 1 : OFF
D7 : COLSW16  Column 16 display ON/OFF
 0 : ON
 1 : OFF
LV5230LG
No.A1359-21/27